
-5431
IN THE

Supreme Court, U.S. 
FILEDSUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

\/W) j\. A?06oJ
J 1 (Your Name)

AUG 1 6 2023
_ PETITIONER OFFICE OF THE CLERK

VS.

d » — RESPONDENT(S)

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari 
without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis.

Please check the appropriate boxes:

□ Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in 
the following court(s):

M.

^Petitioner has not previously been granted leave to proceed in forma 
pauperis in any other court.

^[Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.

□ Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration is not attached because the court below 
appointed counsel in the current proceeding, and:

□ The appointment was made under the following provision of law:fa or

□ a copy of the order of appointment is appended.

(Signature)
RECEIVED
AUG 23 2023

SUPREMECQimT1-^



AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

, am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of 
my motion to /proceed in forma pauperis, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay 
the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress.

I.-C

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of 
the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received 
weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross 
amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise.

Average monthly amount during 
the past 12 months

Amount expected 
next month

Income source

Spoils: You SpouseYou
&$_w 

$ m
\

$.$. $.Employment
& & &

$. $.$.Self-employment

k$. $.$.Income from real property 
(such as rental income)

& &A k$. $. $.$.Interest and dividends

A10$_A jfe $. $.Gifts
$ &$ n/A $.$.Alimony

4A $.$. $. $.Child Support ifcj

4$. $.$.Retirement (such as social 
security, pensions, 
annuities, insurance)

& S IS?k.$. $. $.Disability (such as social 
security, insurance payments) t

NJak a$.$. $. $.Unemployment payments

k&
$. $.$. $.Public-assistance 

(such as welfare) . /

Other (specify): W//$~ &&& s_tm $. $.$.
\i

16 dJob $ /# $.Total monthly income: $ $.



2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gross monthly pay 
is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer Address Dates of 
Employment

fSfJjL

Gross monthly pay

AUt $_Q.SL
$
$

3. List your spouse’s employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first. 
(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Gross monthly payEmployer Address Dates of 
Employment £m m% $.

$.
$.

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? $__________________________
Below, state any money you or your spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial 
institution.

Type of account (e.g., checking or savings) Amount you have Amount your spouse has
A/ /A _________________ $ & $ /V/ft

$ $.
$. $.

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing 
and ordinary household furnishings.

□ Home 
Value

□ Other real estate 
Value /v//f4M

□ Motor Vehicle #1 
Year, make & model
Value___________

□ Motor Vehicle #2 
Year, make & model
Value____________

djk MEL

tL□ Other assets 
Description _
Value_____

A



6. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money, and the 
amount owed.

Person owing you or 
your spouse money

Amount owed to your spouseAmount owed to you

& aI/a$.$.

$.$.

$.$_

7. State the persons who rely on you or your spouse for support. For minor children, list initials 
instead of names (e.g. “J.S.” instead of “John Smith”).

RelationshipName

mt-

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts 
paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that' are -made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or 
annually to show the monthly rate.

Your spouseYou

&Rent or home-mortgage payment 
(include lot rented for mobile home)
Are real estate taxes included? □ Yes □ No 
Is property insurance included? □ Yes □ No

$.

Utilities (electricity, heating fuel, 
water, sewer, and telephone) 4 ft$.$.

%
it A §
it mL

If
it .fd A
it A)IA

$_AIM

$.Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep)

$.Food a$.Clothing

$.Laundry and dry-cleaning

1$.Medical and dental expenses
(



You Your spousea tu$. $.Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments)

* /wfrRecreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc. $.

Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

$ ftl A$.Homeowner’s or renter’s

1$. $.Life

a i$. $.Health

djjik$. $.Motor Vehicle
&A $. $.Other:

Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments

a y $. $.(specify):

Installment payments
V &&$. $.Motor Vehicle

$. $.Credit card(s)
A a.$. $.Department store(s)

$.Other: $.

Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others $. $.

%Regular expenses for operation of business, profession, 
or farm (attach detailed statement) $. $.

&A A 3Other (specify): $. $.

&
$. $.Total monthly expenses:



9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or 
liabilities during the next 12 months?

□ Yes j^No If yes, describe on an attached sheet.

10. Have you paid - or will you be paying - an attorney any money for services in connection 
with this case, including the completion of this form? □ Yes ^ No

If yes, how much?

If yes, state the attorney’s name, address, and telephone number:
/

11. Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or 
a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this 
form?

//□ Yes No

mIf yes, how much?

If yes, state the person’s name, address, and telephone number:

12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this case.

Z/m Cd Mm3

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

AExecuted on: 20 25=i

(Signature)



Welcome, TMarsh Select Service Center TrustFund, ISP Trust Bank Logout
yj CACTAS

Enterprise Commissary Trust Fund Offender Organization ReportsHome

Help for this page

Offender Activity

Offender

;
BalanceHousingDOB LanguageOffender ID Personal ID ; NameReleased Class

$263.37ISP, ISP, A, A4, 449L5/12/1977 English: 941740 ■ BROWN , BRYANAdult 941740

OptionsToCurrent Booking From

v Run i: All Tasks. 06/15/202312/15/2022 03□ !

Balances Activity

: Add •; Page Size : : Task No. v v

Payable Payable 
Change

Amount Balance Balance • Debt
Change

DebtEntry IDTask Type Institution CommentDateTask
ChangeNo.

($1.92) ($1.92) $319.18 $0.00 ($232.31) $1.92 $23.92POSTAGEDetails 5798276 12/15/2022 Resident

Charge

ISP

$50.00 $40.00 $359.18 $10.00 ($222.31) $10.00 $33.92GTL ReceiptISPDetails 5863887 12/21/2022 Resident

Deposit

12/21/2022 ($6.15) ($6.15) $353.03 $0.00 ($222.31) $0.00 $33.92CommissaryDetails 5868203 12/21/2022 Transfer
Other

ISP

Funds

($222.31) . $0.00 $33.92Commissary 12/21/2022 ($54.47) ($54.47) $298.56 $0.005868204 12/21/2022 Transfer

Other

ISPDetails

Funds

12/23/2022 ($26.50) ($26.50) $272.06 $0.00 ($222.31) $0.00 $33,92ISP FreshDetails 5890220 12/23/2022 Transfer

Other Favorites

Funds

($1.92) ' $0.00 : $272.06 $0.00 . ($222.31) ($1.92) $32.00DECEMBER 8126 
POSTAGE

ISPDetails 5988495 1/3/2023 Group

Withdrawal .

$272.06 $0.00 . ($222.31) ($32.00) $0.00($32.00) $0.00DECEMBER 8283 
FILLING 

' FEES

ISPDetails 5990043 • 1/3/2023 Group

Withdrawal

($1.44) ($1.44) $270.62 $0.00 ($222.31) $1.44 $1.44ISP LEGAL

POST
Details 6006742 1/4/2023 Resident

Charge



•;
$268.46 ; $0.00 i ($222.31) ' $2.16 $3.60!. ($2.16) • ($2.16)1 LEGAL 

POST

• ISPDetails . 6006744 ' 1/4/2023 ] Resident !
J

Charge

($222.31) $0.00 $3.60Commissary 01/06/2023 : ($4.68) : ($4.68) $263.78 $0.00Details 6035199 ! 1/6/2023 • Transfer ISP

Other

Funds

1 2.34

English FranpaisCashless Systems | 1041 Davis Dr. Apex, NC 27523 | 866-601-2054



Welcome, TMarsh Select Service Center TrustFund, ISP Trust Bank Logout
CACTAS

Home Commissary Trust Fund Offender Organization ReportsEnterprise

Help for this page

Offender Activity

Offender

BalanceHousingDOB LanguagePersonal ID NameReleased Class Offender ID

$263.37ISP, ISP, A, A4, 449L! English5/12/1977: 941740 BROWN , BRYAN941740Adult

OptionsCurrent Booking From To
!

1 All Tasks Run ;06/15/202312/15/2022 v;0□ t \

Balances Activity

Add ;! Page Size • Task No. vV =;

'* t

Payable Payable 
Change

Entry Amount Balance : Balance Debt 
■ Change

DebtTask Type ! Institution CommentDateTask
ChangeIDNo.

$3.60$263.78 ($1.92) ($224.23) $0.00($1.92) $0.00LEGAL

POST
6101701 1/13/2023 Resident

Charge

ISPDetails

$3.60$263.78 ($1.44) ' ($225.67) $0.00($1.44) $0.00LEGAL

POST

ISP6101705 1/13/2023 Resident

Charge
Details

$3.60$0.00 $0.00 : $263.78 $0.00 ($225.67) $0.00FFF -
Remaining

Balance

Details 6155213 1/18/2023 Resident

Charge

ISP

($9.55) $0.00 . $263.78 ($9.55) ($235.22) $0.00 $3.60Details 6261448 1/27/2023 Resident -ISR.

Charge

LEGAL

POST

$263.78 ($3.36) ($238.58) $0.00 $3.60($3.36) $0.00ISP LEGAL

POST
Details 6261456 1/27/2023 Resident

Charge

($238.58) ($3.60) $0.008364 ($3.60) $0.00 $263.78 $0.00JANUARYISPDetails 6334257 2/3/2023 Group

Withdrawal POSTAGE

$0.00$263.78 ($5.00) ($243.58) $0.00($5.00) $0.00ISP15318Details 6462040 2/16/2023 Resident

Charge

ISP

$263.78 ($2.70) ($246.28) $0.00 $0.00($2.70) $0.00ISP LEGAL

POST
6463616 2/16/2023 Resident

Charge

Details

$263.78 ($10.05) ($256.33) $0.00 $0.00($10.05) $0.00LEGALDetails 6463651 2/16/2023 Resident

Charge

ISP

POST



!:
$0.00; $5.00 $0.00 . $263.78 -. $5.00 ($251.33) $0.00Details 6657351 3/5/2023 : Resident ; ISP

Charge

Automated
i!

: Medical Debt

• Forgive *

:
12 3 4

English FrangaisCashless Systems 11041 Davis Dr. Apex, NC 27523 | 866-601 -2054



Select Service Center TrustFund, ISP Trust Bank LogoutWelcome, TMarsh
CACTAS

ReportsOffender OrganizationHome Enterprise Commissary Trust Fund

Help for this page

Offender Activity

Offender

BalanceHousingDOB j LanguageNameReleased : Class Offender ID Personal ID

$263.37ISP, ISP, A, A4, 449L5/12/1977 : EnglishBROWN, BRYAN941740 941740Adult

OptionsToCurrent Booking From
;vii RunAll Tasks06/15/202312/15/2022 ;0!■S3□ .

Balances Activity

v
Add ;; Page Size Task No. v V

Payable Payable 
Change

DebtEntry Amount Balance Balance Debt
Change

Task Type Institution CommentDateTask
ChangeIDNo.

$263.78 ($3.18) ($254.51) $0.00 $0.00($3.18) I $0.00PostageDetails 6695600 3/8/2023 Resident

Charge

ISP

$263.78 ($10.05)- ($264.56) $0.00 $0.00($10.05) $0.00ISP Postage6695799 3/8/2023 Resident

Charge

Details

$20.00 • $4.59 ' $268.37 $15.41 ($249.15) $15.41 $15.41GTL ReceiptISP6947629 3/31/2023 Resident

Deposit
Details

' ($5.00) ($5.00) $263.37 • $0.00 ($249.15) $0.00 $15.41. GTL LinksDetails 6950153 3/31/2023 ' Transfer

Other

Funds

• ISP

$263.37 $0.00 ($249.15) ($11.41) $4.008805 . ($11.41) $0.00MARCHISPDetails 6973271 4/3/2023 Group

Withdrawal EOM

POSTAGE

8811 ($4.00) $0.00 ' $263.37 $0.00 ($249.15) ($4.00) $0.00MARCH 
EOM FFF

ISPDetails 6973767 4/3/2023 Group

Withdrawal

($10.00) . $0.00 • $263.37 ($10.00) ($259.15) $0.00 $0.00Details 7111543 4/17/2023 Resident : ISP

Charge

ISP45902

$0.00$263.37 $10.00 ($249.15) $0.00$10.00 $0.00Automated 
Medical Debt 
Forgive

ISPDetails 7124792 4/18/2023 Resident

Charge



Welcome, TMarsh Select Service Center TrustFund, ISP Trust Bank Logout
CACTAS

Trust Fund Offender Organization ReportsHome Enterprise Commissary

Help for this page

Offender Activity

1Offender

• Language : Housing BalanceDOBClass Offender ID Personal ID NameReleased

$263.37ISP, ISP, A, A4, 449L. 5/12/1977 EnglishBROWN , BRYANAdult 941740 941740

OptionsCurrent Booking From To

V ;i RunAll Tasks: 12/15/2022 : 06/15/2023 BLllO

Balances Activity

: Add .; Page Size ; i Task No. v v

Payable Payable 
Change

DebtEntry Amount ; Balance 
Change

Balance Debt
Change

' Institution CommentTaskTask Date
IDTypeNo.

($258.95) $0.00 $0.00$263.37 $0.00$0.00 $0.00Automated

Housing

Change

Details 7526121 5/23/2023 Change ISP

Housing

12 3 4

English FrangaisCashless Systems | 1041 Davis Dr. Apex, NC 27523 | 866-601-2054


